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2024 - 2026 Biennium

Total
General Fund
Priority Project Request
1 Construct New Fisheries Science Building $60,220,000
2 Construct Marine Operations Administration Complex $18,140,000
3 Expand and Renovate Watermen'’s Hall $40,000,000
4 Construct Penniman Spit Living Shoreline $3,880,000 NGF
5 Property Acquisitions, Gloucester Point and Wachapreague $1,300,000
TOTAL $123,540,000

* Newly added project from previous approved Six-Year Capital Plan
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Biennium  Priority
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2026 - 2028 and 2028 - 2030
Biennia

Project

Construct Vessel Storage Building

Construct Amphitheater Green Space

Construct Outdoor Recreational Fields

Property Acquisitions, Gloucester Point and Wachapreague
TOTAL

Project

Construct Education and Research Building
Property Acquisitions, Gloucester Point & Wachapreague
TOTAL

CAPITAL PLAN TOTALS

Total
General Fund
Request

$4,380,000
$4,800,000 NGF
$3,000,000 NGF

$1,300,000
$13,480,000

$47,530,000
$1,300,000
$48,830,000

$185,850,000




Resolutions for Approval

* Resolution # 1 - Oyster Hatchery Demolition

* Resolution # 2 — VIMS Six-Year Capital Plan 2024-2030
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