

## Six-Year Capital Plan 2024 – 2030



## 2024 - 2026 Biennium

Priority	Project	Total General Fund Request
1	Construct New Fisheries Science Building	\$60,220,000
2	<b>Construct Marine Operations Administration Complex</b>	\$18,140,000
3	Expand and Renovate Watermen's Hall	\$40,000,000
4	Construct Penniman Spit Living Shoreline	\$3,880,000 NGF
5	Property Acquisitions, Gloucester Point and Wachapreague	<b>\$1,300,000</b>
	TOTAL	\$123,540,000



<sup>\*</sup> Newly added project from previous approved Six-Year Capital Plan

## 2026 – 2028 and 2028 – 2030 Biennia

			Total
			<b>General Fund</b>
<b>Biennium</b>	<b>Priority</b>	Project	Request
2026-2028	6	Construct Vessel Storage Building	\$4,380,000
	7	Construct Amphitheater Green Space	\$4,800,000 NGF
	8	Construct Outdoor Recreational Fields	\$3,000,000 NGF
	9	Property Acquisitions, Gloucester Point and Wachapreague	<b>\$1,300,000</b>
		TOTAL	\$13,480,000
Biennium	Priority	Project	
2028-2030	10	Construct Education and Research Building	\$47,530,000
	11	Property Acquisitions, Gloucester Point & Wachapreague	<b>\$1,300,000</b>
		TOTAL	\$48,830,000
		CAPITAL PLAN TOTALS	<u>\$185,850,000</u>



## **Resolutions for Approval**

- Resolution # 1 Oyster Hatchery Demolition
- Resolution # 2 VIMS Six-Year Capital Plan 2024-2030

